MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE BRIELLE POLICE OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION AND THE BOROUGH OF BRIELLE

Be It mutually agreed; that the current contract that shall expire on December 31,
2012 be extended for a three year period, January 1%, 2013 to December 31%,
2015, with the following amendments.

Salary: All employees outside of those currently progressing through the established steps
shall receive an increase of 2.5% in 2013, 2.5% in 2014 and 2.5% in 2015.

Holiday Pay:
All employees shall receive holiday pay in the amount of $5,000.00. This represents an
increase of $900.00 over the prior figure of $4,100.00. Holiday Compensation shall be
capped at $5,000.00. Members not currently at this level shall continue to earn towards
this figure, but shall not surpass it.

0.1.C. Pay:

In the event that a patrolman or detective is made the Officer In Charge (OIC) of a shift
for a minimum of six (6) hours, he/she will be compensated an extra $20.00.

Health Benefits:

Both parties acknowledge that the mandatory contributions to the cost of individual
health benefits shall commence on January 1%, 2013.

| RO @m%w

Thomas B. Nicol yan Meixsell

Mayor PBA President
Attest: %.// //—'4_, \

Thomas F. Nolan

Administrator/Clerk





